
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 1, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

19-MAR-2025 12:23Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8846200

8860382

8870639

8871906

8879898

8880577

8882228

8885414

8886760

8888128

8888129

8888414

8888452

8902589

Case

SHARMA, AVNEET

WILLOWS, MELISSA MARIE

WOOD, JEDD COHEN

HAJASAHUL HAMEED, MOHAMMED 
SOHAIL
HASSAN, USMAAN

SINGH, TEJINDER

KANA DOUNTIO, CASTELL HAROLD

MODI, UTSAV NIKUNJKUMAR

DALESIO, HUGO ALEJANDRO

ROBINSON, FORREST JAKOB

ROBINSON, FORREST JAKOB

SIDHU, KAMALJEET SINGH

AMANDEEP KAUR, AMANDEEP

JOGINDER, NONE

Name

1008979-1

1012356-1

671283-2

969120-3

983106-2

1013604-1

1015827-1

1016357-1

957518-2

964412-5

964412-5

1016594-1

982298-2

1018407-1

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 110(1)

MVA 120(4)

HPMB 13

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 204(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 1, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

19-MAR-2025 12:24Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8833661

8862647

8863154

8866440

8870442

8870899

8873525

8885516

8886505

8886670

8886753

8886755

8888088

8888101

8896310

8896312

Case

TUNIKI, MITHUN KUMAR

HACHEY, WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER

BARKHOUSE-BILLARD, DARLENE M

EL-DIRI, EDDY

ANSHDEEP SINGH, NONE

CLOTHIER, DREW WILLIAM

MCDONALD, ANTHONY ALLEN

KAUR, ARSHDEEP

CAMERON, BARBARA

ELKARRA, RAMI OSMAN

MCKEEN, TAMARA LYNN

MAKI, MICHAEL MATHEW

DHALIWAL, HARINDER SINGH

KILPATRICK, DAVID R

WAMBOLT-SMITH, JOHN ROBERT

MATEEN, BILAWAL

Name

979310-1

858515-9

635266-1

529838-22

1004830-2

1010758-1

755720-5

1014340-1

685910-1

1016895-1

1017263-1

1017329-1

1016522-1

412133-3

1018748-1

1018799-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 163(1)

LCA 87(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 287(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 150(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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