ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 1, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
Case		Allas	Charge		Time		
8846200	SHARMA, AVNEET	1008979-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8860382	WILLOWS, MELISSA MARIE	1012356-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8870639	WOOD, JEDD COHEN	671283-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8871906	HAJASAHUL HAMEED, MOHAMMED SOHAIL	969120-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879898	HASSAN, USMAAN	983106-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880577	SINGH, TEJINDER	1013604-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882228	KANA DOUNTIO, CASTELL HAROLD	1015827-1	MVA 110(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8885414	MODI, UTSAV NIKUNJKUMAR	1016357-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886760	DALESIO, HUGO ALEJANDRO	957518-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8888128	ROBINSON, FORREST JAKOB	964412-5	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8888129	ROBINSON, FORREST JAKOB	964412-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8888414	SIDHU, KAMALJEET SINGH	1016594-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8888452	AMANDEEP KAUR, AMANDEEP	982298-2	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902589	JOGINDER, NONE	1018407-1	MVA 204(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 1, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8833661	TUNIKI, MITHUN KUMAR	979310-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862647	HACHEY, WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER	858515-9	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8863154	BARKHOUSE-BILLARD, DARLENE M	635266-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8866440	EL-DIRI, EDDY	529838-22	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870442	ANSHDEEP SINGH, NONE	1004830-2	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870899	CLOTHIER, DREW WILLIAM	1010758-1	LCA 87(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873525	MCDONALD, ANTHONY ALLEN	755720-5	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885516	KAUR, ARSHDEEP	1014340-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886505	CAMERON, BARBARA	685910-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886670	ELKARRA, RAMI OSMAN	1016895-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886753	MCKEEN, TAMARA LYNN	1017263-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8886755	MAKI, MICHAEL MATHEW	1017329-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8888088	DHALIWAL, HARINDER SINGH	1016522-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8888101	KILPATRICK, DAVID R	412133-3	MVA 287(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896310	WAMBOLT-SMITH, JOHN ROBERT	1018748-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8896312	MATEEN, BILAWAL	1018799-1	MVA 150(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	